Act of Grace Payments ‘

Financial Year

Financial Year Amount Sought Amount Approved
2000-2001 $18,238,198.92 $8,119,808.34
2001-2002 $6,818,571.00 $169,468.90
2002-2003 $12,061,680.22 $293,085.57
2003-2004 $26,729,812.48 $10,047,348.57
2004-2005 $31,732,071.52 $4,999,360.96
2005-2006 $133,930,660.84 $1,521,037.45
2006-2007 $18,247,417.95 $1,615,089.47
2007-2008 $26,834,658.97 $2,892,400.30
2008-2009 $363,016,955.10 $3,230,333.30
2009-2010 $41,556,861.13 $968,806.08

Waiver of Debt ‘

Amount Sought Amount Approved

2000-2001 $55,745,140.24 $53,162,301.15
2001-2002 $58,601,638.57 $56,774,063.84
2002-2003 $11,986,783.69 $8,717,930.57
2003-2004 $28,067,655.26 $23,851,747.28
2004-2005 $16,652,254.87 $2,171,868.65
2005-2006 $9,800,401.92 $2,810,525.31
2006-2007 $21,972,546.81 $2,925,807.82
2007-2008 $28,481,426.45 $7,362,363.62
2008-2009 $23,861,579.42 $3,117,584.05
2009-2010 $18,166,756.49 $3,021,009.12

Update on the number of discretionary claim applications and
miscellaneous matters received by Finance by financial year.

1200

1000

800

600

400

200

W Related Matters

W Discretionary Claims




Update on the number of discretionary claim applications and
miscellaneous matters completed by Finance by financial year.

1200

1000 [
800 I—r :

600 59 I EE
83 58 ¥ Related Matters
Discretionary Claims
400 o 848
23 5 714 719
533 80 533
14
200 ——320—*9— BEI I I TS . =IE I =
219 245 |
0 T T T T T T T T T 1

Update on discretionary claim applications relating to relevant
departments and agencies for the 2009-2010 financial year

B Australian Taxation Office

B Centrelink

B Child Support Agency

B Defence

B Immigration and Citizenship

B Education, Employment and
Workplace Relations

B Finance and Deregulation

B Health and Ageing

Veterars' Affairs

m Other




